footage of the primary building excluding the basement approval by special use permit is required. 

Accessory farm building(s) or structure(s) may be excluded from additional review as provided under 

Title 18.05.050 Accessory Farm Structures.  

8.  Accessory structure(s) shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the parcel size on parcels twenty-

one thousand (21,000) square feet or larger, unless approved prior to issuance of a building permit by 

Special Use Permit.  

9.  Accessory Farm Structures exceeding five percent (5%) of the parcel size on parcels zoned 

one (1) acre or larger may be exempted under Title 18.05.050 Accessory Farm Structures from Special

[...]

[4.] (d)  Light standards, light poles and wall pack lighting adjacent to residential zones shall be 
limited in height as follows: Fixtures shall not exceed an overall height of twelve (12) feet within seventy-
five (75) feet, sixteen (16) feet within one hundred (100) feet, twenty (20) feet within one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet, twenty-four (24) feet within one hundred fifty (150) feet and twenty-eight (28) feet 
within one hundred seventy-five (175) feet of property line, or center of street, whichever is closer, when 
adjacent to residential zones. Additional height may be permitted by the Director provided such lights are 

a sharp cutoff lighting system. Illumination levels at the property line of a project shall be reduced by the

[...]

The following standards are intended to establish minimum standards for residential development 
within the Multi-Family Apartment (MFA) zoning district.  

1.  Maximum permitted density:  
 [a.] (a)  For one-bedroom or studio units, one (1) unit per one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
square feet of area.  
 [b.] (b)  For two (2) or more bedroom units, one (1) unit per one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet of area.  
 2.  Maximum building height: Forty-five (45) feet.  
 3.  Setbacks:  
 [a.] (a)  Front yard: Ten (10) feet, plus an additional ten (10) feet for each story above two (2) 
stories; minimum driveway approach from property line to garage doors is twenty (20) feet.